
SUNY Canton (0-3) -vs- Utica College (3-4)
4/2/2021 at Utica, NY (Gaetano Stadium)

 
 

 
 
SUNY Canton Goals: Lindsey Wunder (1); Karlie McCarthy (1); Erin Parks (1) 
Assists: Casey Pelton (1); Samantha Dayter (1) 
 
Utica College Goals: Lexi Scaccia (6); Samantha DeCondo (2); Stephanie Husnay (2); Kristin Krieg (1); Alyssa Pisano (1); Emily Rossi (1);
Addison Green (1); Devin Ryan (1); Alyssa Drell (1) 
Assists: Lexi Scaccia (3); Stephanie Husnay (3); Lauren Wolff (1); Alyssa Drell (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Gaetano Stadium
Penalties: Stephanie Thayer 1st/17:08; Abigail Gerling 2nd/05:05
Officials: Laurel Simer

Date: 4/2/2021
Attendance: 85

Score 1 2 Total
SUNY Canton 0 3 3
Utica College 13 3 16

Shots 1 2 Total
SUNY Canton 2 4 6
Utica College 27 8 35

Shots On Goal
SUNY Canton 1 4 5
Utica College 19 3 22

Saves
SUNY Canton 6 0 6
Utica College 1 1 2

Turnovers
SUNY Canton 16 10 26
Utica College 10 8 18

Clears 1 2 Total
SUNY Canton 2-11 5-9 7-20
Utica College 5-7 4-4 9-11

Ground Balls
SUNY Canton 9 7 16
Utica College 19 11 30

Draw Controls
SUNY Canton 3 3 6
Utica College 11 4 15

Free-Position Shots
SUNY Canton 1 1 2
Utica College 4 0 4

Fouls
SUNY Canton 0 0 0
Utica College 0 0 0



SUNY Canton 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 EllaRose LeMay 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
5 Emily Vogt 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
9 Casey Pelton 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
12 Lindsey Wunder 1 0 1 2 3 1 0 0 0-1 0
13 Shelby Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0
17 Karlie McCarthy 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
18 Erin Parks 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 4 0
19 Maddy Weir 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 1 0
20 Samantha Dayter 0 1 1 0 3 6 1 1 0
24 Michaela Conti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Stephanie Thayer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GK 30 Madison Leary 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
3 Morgan Montgomery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Reegan Sheehy 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
7 Kelsey Pinkerton 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
10 Rachel Merica 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Genevieve Smith 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
22 Chelsie Jock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Caitlyn Gerrard 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
29 Alexis Piniewski 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
32 Olivia Scott 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0

Totals 3 2 5 6 16 26 7 6 0-2 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Madison Leary 30:00 13 6 L
32 Olivia Scott 30:00 3 0



Utica College 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
5 Lauren Wolff 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
7 Alyssa Pisano 1 0 1 1 4 2 3 10 0
11 Lexi Scaccia 6 3 9 10 5 1 3 2 1-1 0
12 Sydney Scaccia 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
16 Addison Green 1 0 1 2 1 3 0 0 0
17 Devin Ryan 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 3 1-1 0
18 Kelsey Trainor 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0
22 Samantha DeCondo 2 0 2 4 1 1 0 0 0-1 0
26 Stephanie Husnay 2 3 5 4 3 0 1 0 0
27 Aana Blaszka 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 0-1 0

GK 30 Claire Frier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Danielle Stay 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
2 Lila Allison 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
3 Brittany Nowak 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
6 Kristin Krieg 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 0
8 Katherine Migliori 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
9 Brianna Colley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Emily Rossi 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 Megan Hourican 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
15 Mackenzie Keane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Tracy Moreno 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Katie Crofoot 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
21 Hannah Nordstrom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Carly Fine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Maddie Behan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Alyssa Drell 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
31 Courtney See 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
32 Ginamarie Pizza 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Savanna Thomas 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
36 Abigail Gerling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 Delaney Dunham 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
42 Nicole Cusanelli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 16 8 24 35 30 18 21 15 2-4 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Claire Frier 30:00 0 1 W
33 Savanna Thomas 30:00 3 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CANTON UTICA
1st 29:08 Samantha DeCondo (11) Lexi Scaccia 0 1
1st 26:08 Alyssa Pisano (3) Lexi Scaccia 0 2
1st 25:46 Lexi Scaccia (15) Unassisted 0 3
1st 23:52 Samantha DeCondo (12) Unassisted 0 4
1st 23:33 Lexi Scaccia (16) Stephanie Husnay 0 5
1st 22:11 Alyssa Drell (6) Unassisted 0 6
1st 19:59 Lexi Scaccia (17) Unassisted 0 7
1st 17:16 Lexi Scaccia (18) Unassisted 0 8
1st 14:31 Stephanie Husnay (12) Unassisted 0 9
1st 10:26 Lexi Scaccia (19) Stephanie Husnay 0 10
1st 09:26 Addison Green (5) Lauren Wolff 0 11
1st 06:14 Devin Ryan (1) Unassisted 0 12
1st 04:45 Emily Rossi (4) Unassisted 0 13
2nd 26:43 Lindsey Wunder (2) Unassisted 1 13
2nd 22:28 Karlie McCarthy (1) Casey Pelton 2 13
2nd 21:01 Lexi Scaccia (20) Stephanie Husnay 2 14
2nd 17:54 Stephanie Husnay (13) Alyssa Drell 2 15
2nd 11:07 Kristin Krieg (4) Lexi Scaccia 2 16
2nd 01:32 Erin Parks (4) Samantha Dayter 3 16

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 17:08 CANTON Stephanie Thayer YELLOW CARD
2nd 05:05 UTICA Abigail Gerling YELLOW CARD


